February 2021 Total Legislative Monthly Activity Report
Regular & Committee Meeting
Base Salary
Convention/Seminar
Council Registrations
Council Subsistence
Taxable Mileage
Non-Taxable Mileage
Benefits

Monthly
Total

Council Compensation/Remuneration

Base Councillor Salary: $2,308.00/Month

Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,748.00/Month

Base Reeve Salary: $3,188.00/Month
‘Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/ Meeting

(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committees that pay a different rate)
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day '

From 170 km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way '

Cell Phone Allowance: $100/Manth

Taxable Mileage - $0.59/km First 5,000 - $0.53/km 5,000+
Non-Taxable Mileage - $0.58/km First 5,000 - $0.53/km 5,000+
Subsistence - Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner - $15.00/$25.00/530.00

11,788.00
17,476.00
4,807.00
2,117.60
600.00
56.05
56.05
4,511.90

$41,412.60

YTD

$78889.81




Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

February 2020

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-09|Regular Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-03|Seed Cleaning Plant Zoom Meeting
2 Feb-18|Community Futures Zoom Meeting
3 Feb-22|County Library Committee Zoom Meeting
4 Feb-23|Public Works Zoom Meeting
5 Feb-23|MD Foundation Zoom Meeting
6 Feb-25|Alberta DMO Zoom Meeting
7 Feb-26|Northern Lights Library system Gen Board Zoom Meeting
8 Feb-25|LUB/MDP with ISL Zoom Meeting
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

February 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting

1 Feb-04|RMRF Zoom Meeting
2 Feb-05|RMRF Zoom Meeting
3 Feb-11|Brownlee Emerging Trends Zoom Meeting
4 Feb-17|RMA RE Prov. Police Zoom Meeting
5 Feb-26|RMA RE Prov. Budget Zoom Meeting
6 Feb-26|Stakeholder Budget update Zoom Meeting
7
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20




County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

February 2021
Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-09|Regular Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
d Feb-01|St Paul Transfer Station Zoom Meeting
2 Feb-18|Business Network Chamber of Commerce Zoom Meeting
3 Feb-18|Chamber of Commerce AGM Zoom Meeting
4 Feb-22|County Library Board Zoom Meeting
5 Feb-23|Public Wokrs Zoom Meeting
6 Feb-25]|ISL Meeting Zoom Meeting
7 Feb-25|St Paul Library Zoom Meeting
8 Feb-26|Policy Meeting Zoom Meeting
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25




County of St. Paul

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Council

Statement of Council Fees Continued

February 2021

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting

1 Feb-04|Reynolds & Mirth Seminar Zoom Meeting
2 Feb-05|Reyonlds & Mirth Seminar Zoom Meeting
3 Feb-17|RMA Summit Policing Zoom Meeting
4 Feb-18|Brownlee Seminar Zoom Meeting
5 Feb-26(RMA Provincial Budget Zoom Meeting
6
7
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
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County of St. Paul

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

February 2021

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-09|Regular Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-03|Muni-Corr Zoom Meeting
2 Feb-08|Riverland Zoom Meeting
3 Feb-18|Community Futures Zoom Meeting
4 Feb-23|Public Works Zoom Meeting
5 Feb-23|MD Foundation Zoom Meeting
6 Feb-24|Parks & Recreation Zoom Meeting
7 Feb-25|ISL/LUB Meeting Zoom Meeting
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

February 2021

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

February 2021

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-09|Regular Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
il Feb-01|Transfer Station Meeting Zoom Meeting
2 Feb-22|LARA Meeting Zoom Meeting
3 Feb-23|Public Works Meeting Zoom Meeting
4 Feb-24|Rec Board Meeting Zoom Meeting
5 Feb-25|LUB Proposed changes Zoom Meeting
6 Feb-26|Policy Committee Meeting Zoom Meeting
=
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9
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12
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25
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County of St. Paul

Name: CIiff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

February 2021

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting

1 Feb-04|Reynolds-Mirth Law Seminar Zoom Meeting
2 Feb-05|Reynolds-Mirth Law Seminar Zoom Meeting
3 Feb-11|Brownlee LAW seminar Zoom Meeting
4 Feb-17|President's Summit on Policing Zoom Meeting
5 Feb-26|RMA Town Hall Zoom Meeting
6
7
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20




Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

February 2021

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-09|Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-16|HUB meeting with MLA Home Meeting
2 Feb-03|Seed Plant Home Meeting
3 Feb-17|28/63 Commission Home Meeting
4 Feb-03 [JEI Ministry HUB Zoom Meeting
5 Feb-24|HUB Executive Mtg Zoom Meeting
6 Feb-23|Public Works Zoom Meeting
7 Feb-26|Policy Mtg Zoom Meeting
8 Feb-25|LUB Meeting Zoom Meeting
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
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21
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25




County of St. Paul

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

Statement of Council Fees Continued

February 2021

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Feb-26

Virtual Budget Meeting RMA

Zoom

Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

February 2021

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-09|Regular Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-04|Economic Development Committee- Reorganizational Zoom Meeting
2 Feb-04|Economic Development Committee Elk Point Regular Mtg  |Zoom Meeting
3 Feb-11|Alberta Health Town Hall Virtual Meeting Zoom Meeting
4 Feb-17|Premier Summit Policing Meeting Zoom Meeting
5 Feb-22|LARA Meeting Zoom Meeting
6 Feb-22|AHS Meeting Zoom Meeting
7 Feb-23|Public Works Meeting Zoom Meeting
8 Feb-23|MD Foundation Meeting Zoom Meeting
9 Feb-24|North Sask Watershed Alliance Meeting Zoom Meeting
10 Feb-25|LUB/MDP/GMSS with ISL Discussions Zoom Meeting
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

February 2021

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Feb-04

RMRF Law Seminar

Zoom

Meeting

Feb-05

RMRF Law Seminar

Zoom

Meeting

Feb-11

Brownlee LLP Seminar

Zoom

Meeting

Feb-26

RMA Virtural Town Hall

Zoom

Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

February 2021

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-09|Regular Council Meeting zoom Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Feb-11|STEP zoom Meeting
2 Feb-23[Public Works zoom Meeting
3 Feb-25|STEP zoom Meeting
4 Feb-25|LUB/MDP zoom Meeting
5 Feb-26|Policy zoom Meeting
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
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18
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Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees Continued

February 2021

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Feb-04

RMRF Law Seminar

Zoom

Meeting

Feb-05

RMRF Law Seminar

Zoom

Meeting
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