February 2021 Total Legislative Monthly Activity Report

Regular & Committee Meeting	11,788.00
Base Salary	17,476.00
Convention/Seminar	4,807.00
Council Registrations	2,117.60
Council Subsistence	600.00
Taxable Mileage	56.05
Non-Taxable Mileage	56.05
Benefits	4,511.90
	Monthly
Total	\$41,412.60

YTD \$78889.81

Council Compensation/Remuneration

Base Councillor Salary: \$2,308.00/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: \$2,748.00/Month

Base Reeve Salary: \$3,188.00/Month

Committee Meeting Rate: \$209.00/Meeting

(Topped up to \$209.00/Meeting for committees that pay a different rate) Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): \$264.00/meeting

Travel Time for Overnight \$264.00/day

From 170 km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way Cell Phone Allowance: \$100/Month

Taxable Mileage - \$0.59/km First 5,000 - \$0.53/km 5,000+ Non-Taxable Mileage - \$0.59/km First 5,000 - \$0.53/km 5,000+ Subsistence - Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner - \$15.00/\$25.00/\$30.00



February 2020

Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-09	Regular Council Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
2				
3				

				Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Feb-03	Seed Cleaning Plant	Zoom	Meeting
2	N. CONT. WITH	Community Futures	Zoom	Meeting
3		County Library Committee	Zoom	Meeting
4		Public Works	Zoom	Meeting
.5	Feb-23	MD Foundation	Zoom	Meeting
6	Feb-25	Alberta DMO	Zoom	Meeting
7		Northern Lights Library system Gen Board	Zoom	Meeting
8	Feb-25	LUB/MDP with ISL	Zoom	Meeting
9			E Tree	
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15		4	30 10	
16				
17			Lucia I	
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23			<u>. </u>	
24				
25			1	



Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-04	RMRF	Zoom	Meeting
2			Zoom	Meeting
3	Feb-11	Brownlee Emerging Trends	Zoom	Meeting
4	Feb-17	RMA RE Prov. Police	Zoom	Meeting
5	Feb-26	RMA RE Prov. Budget	Zoom	Meeting
6	Feb-26	Stakeholder Budget update	Zoom	Meeting
7	·			
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15			2	
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				



February 2021

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-09	Regular Council Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
2				
3				

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-01	St Paul Transfer Station	Zoom	Meeting
2		Business Network Chamber of Commerce	Zoom	Meeting
3	Feb-18	Chamber of Commerce AGM	Zoom	Meeting
4	Feb-22	County Library Board	Zoom	Meeting
5	Feb-23	Public Wokrs	Zoom	Meeting
6	Feb-25	ISL Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
7	Feb-25	St Paul Library	Zoom	Meeting
8	Feb-26	Policy Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17		1 n n		
18				
19				
20				
21			D 15	22
22				
23		7		
24				
25				



Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Council February 2021

	Date	Name of Committee	Lanakina	Travel or
		The state of the s	Location	Meeting
1		Reynolds & Mirth Seminar	Zoom	Meeting
2		Reyonlds & Mirth Seminar	Zoom	Meeting
3		RMA Summit Policing	Zoom	Meeting
4	Feb-18	Brownlee Seminar	Zoom	Meeting
5	Feb-26	RMA Provincial Budget	Zoom	Meeting
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
20				



February 2021

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-09	Regular Council Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
2				
3				

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-03	Muni-Corr	Zoom	Meeting
2	Feb-08	Riverland	Zoom	Meeting
3		Community Futures	Zoom	Meeting
4	Feb-23	Public Works	Zoom	Meeting
5		MD Foundation	Zoom	Meeting
6		Parks & Recreation	Zoom	Meeting
7	Feb-25	ISL/LUB Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
8				
9			4	
10				
11				
12				
13			6	
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19			ne de la companya de	
20				
21		The second secon		
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

1	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1				
2				
3				
4				
5			31	
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17		8		
18				
19		To Manager		
20				



February 2021

Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-09	Regular Council Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
2		_		, ,
3				

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-01	Transfer Station Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
2		LARA Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
3		Public Works Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
4	Feb-24	Rec Board Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
5		LUB Proposed changes	Zoom	Meeting
6	Feb-26	Policy Committee Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
7				
8				
9			T	
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15			50	
16				
17			<u> </u>	
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25		E D		



Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1		Reynolds-Mirth Law Seminar	Zoom	Meeting
2		Reynolds-Mirth Law Seminar	Zoom	Meeting
3		Brownlee LAW seminar	Zoom	Meeting
4		President's Summit on Policing	Zoom	Meeting
5	Feb-26	RMA Town Hall	Zoom	Meeting
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12	_			
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				



February 2021

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1	Feb-09	Regular Council Meeting	St Paul	Meeting
2	N.			
3				

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-16	HUB meeting with MLA	Home	Meeting
2	Feb-03	Seed Plant	Home	Meeting
3		28/63 Commission	Home	Meeting
4		JEI Ministry HUB	Zoom	Meeting
5		HUB Executive Mtg	Zoom	Meeting
6		Public Works	Zoom	Meeting
7	Feb-26	Policy Mtg	Zoom	Meeting
8	Feb-25	LUB Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17	m=11			
18				
19			HO IL	i i nome
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1	Feb-26	Virtual Budget Meeting RMA	Zoom	Meeting
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11			AT THE RESERVE	
12				
13				
14				
15		9.9		
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				



February 2021

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-09	Regular Council Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
2				
3	TI II			

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-04	Economic Development Committee- Reorganizational	Zoom	Meeting
2	Feb-04	Economic Development Committee Elk Point Regular Mtg	Zoom	Meeting
3	Feb-11	Alberta Health Town Hall Virtual Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
4		Premier Summit Policing Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
5		LARA Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
6	Feb-22	AHS Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
7	Feb-23	Public Works Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
8		MD Foundation Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
9	Feb-24	North Sask Watershed Alliance Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
10	Feb-25	LUB/MDP/GMSS with ISL Discussions	Zoom	Meeting
11			III	
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19		, e	s Da	1
20				
21				
22				
23				
24		^		
25				



Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

		Name of Committee	Location	Travel of Meeting
1		RMRF Law Seminar	Zoom	Meeting
2		RMRF Law Seminar	Zoom	Meeting
3		Brownlee LLP Seminar	Zoom	Meeting
4	Feb-26	RMA Virtural Town Hall	Zoom	Meeting
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15	_			
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				



February 2021

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Feb-09	Regular Council Meeting	zoom	Meeting
2				
3				

	Meetings		T	Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Feb-11		zoom	Meeting
2		Public Works	zoom	Meeting
3	Feb-25		zoom	Meeting
4		LUB/MDP	zoom	Meeting
5	Feb-26	Policy	zoom	Meeting
6				
7				- N-
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14		N N		
15				
16				
17		(E)		
18				
19				
20				
21				1
22				
23	-7139			
24				
25			20	



Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

		Name of Committee	Location	Travel of Meeting
1		RMRF Law Seminar	Zoom	Meeting
2	Feb-05	RMRF Law Seminar	Zoom	Meeting
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19	E		1 4	
20			-	